Institutional Code of Conduct for Educational Loans

Limestone University complies will all federal regulations and provisions regarding the Code of Conduct required by the Higher Education Opportunity Act for institutions participating in educational loan programs.

The following Code of Conduct applies to the Financial Aid Office as well as all Limestone University employees with responsibilities regarding educational loans.

Limestone University:

•

and/guarantor from receiving anything of value from the lender and/guarantor. The exception shall by that the employee may be reimbursed for reasonable expenses incurred in serving on such advisory board, commission, or group.

- Practices the Statement and Ethical Principles and Code of Conduct for Institutional Financial Aid Professionals as adopted by the National Association of Student Financial Aid Administrators found here:
 - •